Clean data starts with clean samples. Protect your results with Millex® syringe
filters. We offer a broad range of membranes, pore sizes, and filter diameters
to meet your needs. Whether you are performing HPLC, LC-MS, ion
chromatography, dissolution testing, or protein analysis, Millex® syringe filters
support high sample recoveries while providing consistent, reliable filtration.
With over 50 years of expertise, we are constantly innovating new filtration
tools to offer rapid and efficient solutions tailored for you. Use our selector to
find the ideal syringe filter for your sample.
Start sample type:
Viscous Sample
Non-viscous Samples
Viscous Sample Non-viscous Sample
Sample matrix Aqueous-Acidic Aqueous-Basic Organic
 Primary recommendationSample volume Downstream application Catalog # Product
≤ 2 mL HPLC  SAMP2LCRB Millex®-LCR for Samplicity® G2, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLHVX13NL Millex®-HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 13 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC13NL Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, IC-certified
SLLGC13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 13 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SAMP2LGNB Millex®-LG for Samplicity® G2, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLLGX13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SAMP2LGNB Millex®-LG for Samplicity® G2, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLLGX13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLGVX13NL Millex®-GV Filter, 0.22 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 13 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLHVX13NL Millex®-HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 13 mm, nonsterile
> 2 mL HPLC  SLCRM25NS Millex®-HPF LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
SLHVM25NS Millex®-HPF HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF, with graduated glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm,
nonsterile
IC  SLLHC25NS Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 25 mm, IC-certified
SLLGC13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 13 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SLCRM25NS Millex®-HPF LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SLLGM25NS Millex®-HPF LG Filter, 0.20 μm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm nonsterile
Other  SLCRM25NS Millex®-HPF LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
SLHVM25NS Millex®-HPF HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF, with graduated glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm,
nonsterile
1

Viscous Sample Non-viscous Sample
Sample matrix Aqueous-Acidic Aqueous-Basic Organic
 Primary recommendationSample volume Downstream application Catalog # Product
≤ 2 mL HPLC  SAMP2LCRB Millex®-LCR for Samplicity® G2, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLHNX13NL Millex®-HN Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon (purple), 13 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC13NL Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, IC-certified
SLLGC13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 13 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SAMP2LGNB Millex®-LG for Samplicity® G2, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLLGX13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SAMP2LGNB Millex®-LG for Samplicity® G2, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLLGX13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLGNX13NL Millex®-GN Filter, 0.20 µm, Nylon (purple), 13 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLHNX13NL Millex®-HN Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon (purple), 13 mm, nonsterile
> 2 mL HPLC  SLCRM25NS Millex®-HPF LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
SLHNM25NS Millex®-HPF Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon, with graduated glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC25NS Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 25 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SLCRM25NS Millex®-HPF LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SLLGM25NS Millex®-HPF LG Filter, 0.20 μm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm nonsterile
SLGNM25NS Millex®-HPF Filter, 0.20 µm, Nylon, with graduated glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCRM25NS Millex®-HPF LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, with glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
SLHNM25NS Millex®-HPF Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon, with graduated glass fiber prefilter, 25 mm, nonsterile
1
Millex® Nonsterile Syringe Filters Tool home | All tools

Viscous Sample Non-viscous Sample
Sample matrix Aqueous-Acidic Aqueous-Basic Organic
 Primary recommendationSample volume Downstream application Catalog # Product
1 – 10 mL HPLC  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLHVX13NL Millex®-HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 13 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC13NL Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SLLGX13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLGVX13NL Millex®-GV Filter, 0.22 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 13 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLHVX13NL Millex®-HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 13 mm, nonsterile
> 10 mL HPLC  SLCR033NS Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLHV033NS Millex®-HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 33 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC25NS Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 25 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SLCR033NS Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SLLG033NS Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLGV033NS Millex®-GV Filter, 0.22 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 33 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCR033NS Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLHV033NS Millex®-HV Filter, 0.45 µm, Durapore® PVDF (yellow), 33 mm, nonsterile
1 2
Millex® Nonsterile Syringe Filters Tool home | All tools

Viscous Sample Non-viscous Sample
Sample matrix Aqueous-Acidic Aqueous-Basic Organic
 Primary recommendationSample volume Downstream application Catalog # Product
1 – 10 mL HPLC  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLFHX13NL Millex®-FH Filter, 0.45 µm, Fluoropore™ PTFE (red), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLHNX13NL Millex®-HN Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon (purple), 13 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC13NL Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, IC-certified
SLLGC25NS Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 25 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SLLGX13NL Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLFGX13NL Millex®-FG Filter, 0.20 µm, Fluoropore™ PTFE (red), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLGNX13NL Millex®-GN Filter, 0.20 µm, Nylon (purple), 13 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCRX13NL Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 13  mm, nonsterile
SLFHX13NL Millex®-FH Filter, 0.45 µm, Fluoropore™ PTFE (red), 13 mm, nonsterile
SLHNX13NL Millex®-HN Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon (purple), 13 mm, nonsterile
> 10 mL HPLC  SLCR033NS Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLFH033NS Millex®-FH Filter, 0.45 µm, Fluoropore™ PTFE (red), 25 mm, nonsterile
SLHN033NS Millex®-HN Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon (purple), 33 mm, nonsterile
IC  SLLHC25NS Millex®-LH Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE, 25 mm, IC-certified
Mass Spectrometry  SLCR033NS Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
UHPLC  SLLG033NS Millex®-LG Filter, 0.20 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLFG033NS Millex®-FG Filter, 0.20 µm, Fluoropore™ PTFE, 25 mm, nonsterile
SLGN033NS Millex®-GN Filter, 0.20 µm, Nylon (purple), 33 mm, nonsterile
Other  SLCR033NS Millex®-LCR Filter, 0.45 µm, Hydrophilic PTFE (light blue), 33 mm, nonsterile
SLFH033NS Millex®-FH Filter, 0.45 µm, Fluoropore™ PTFE (red), 25 mm, nonsterile
SLHN033NS Millex®-HN Filter, 0.45 µm, Nylon (purple), 33 mm, nonsterile
1 2